

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS It is in the public interest to raise citizen awareness on reducing avoidable accidents, injuries and damage caused by collisions at level crossings or incidents involving trains and citizens; and
- **WHEREAS** "Operation Lifesaver" is a public/private partnership to work with the rail industry, governments, police services, the media, agencies, and the public to raise rail safety awareness, and
- **WHEREAS** "Public Rail Safety Week" is recognized across Canada from September 19-25, 2022.

NOW THEREFORE

I, Ken Johnston, Mayor of the City of Red Deer, encourage Red Deerians to participate in rail safety education to help prevent tragedy.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Official Seal of the City of Red Deer, Alberta, to be affixed.

His Worship

Mayor Ken Johnston City of Red Deer

